		05-13-2005	•	· .		
ORM PTO-1808 -31-42	REC		:T	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMME	
EF: 053002				Pater	t and Trademark (	
Tab settinge ⇒ ⇒ → ▼	▼	103001913	•	•	V	
To the Honorable Commissio	oner of Palents and Trad	emarks: Please record the s	attached ork	ginal documents o	or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(le	5):	2. Name and a	ddress of re	ceiving party(les	·):	
Po-Hei LAM, a cit	izen of China,	· · · · ·			·	
residing in Hong	ан	Name: <u>POKING INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, LIM</u> a Hong Kong Company 0 Internal Address: 004				
idditional name(s) of conveying party	No					
. Nature of conveyance:						
🖾 Assignment	C Merger	Street Addres	ss: Bloc	k A, 9/F, 1	ai Tār	
Security Agreement	Change of N	Factory 1	Building	g, 101 King wloon, Hong	Fuk Str	
0 Other	·	City:		State:	ZIP:	
xecution Date: 4/20/0		•	es) attached?			
C:8021 4	0.00 OP	B. Patent No.	.(8)	· · · ·		
0/2005 HDESTA1 00000109 2922941 C:8021 4 C:2012 10 C:212 5 C:212 5 C:222 5 Name and address of party to concerning document should	0.00 0P 	bers attached? 🖸 Yes 🛯 No	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ns and patents inv	olved:	
0/2005 HDESTA1 00000109 2922941 C:8021 4 C:2012 10 C:212 5 C:2622 5 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	0.00 0P 	bers attached? 🖾 Yes 🗐 No 9 6. Total number (	b application	ns and patents inv	<u>L</u>	
0/2005 HDESTA1 00000109 2922941 C:8021 4 C:2012 10 C:212 5 C:2622 5 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	0.00 0P 	bers attached? 🖾 Yes 🗐 No 9 6. Total number (	b application	•.	<u>L_</u>	
0/2005 HDESTA1 00000109 2922941 C:8021 4 C:2012 10 C:212 5 C:212 5 C:2522 5 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	0.00 0P 	bers attached?  Yes SNo 6. Total number ( 7. Total fee (37) Compared Enclosed	of application CFR 3.41):.	•.	0.00	
0/2005 HDESTA1 00000109 2922941 C:8021 4 G:2012 104 C:2112 5 C:252 5 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address:	0.00 0P 	bers attached? Yes SNo 6. Total number ( 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed Authorized	of application CFR 3.41):. d to be chan	\$4 ged to deposit a	0.00	
0/2005 HDESTA1 00000109 2922941 C:8021 4 G:2012 10 C:8112 5 C:8522 5 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address:	WILLIAMSTOWN, MA	bers attached?  Yes SNo 6. Total number ( 7. Total fee (37) Compared Enclosed	bl application CFR 3.41):. d to be chan unt number:	\$4 ged to deposit a	0.00	
0/2005 HDESTA1 00000109 2922941 C:8021 4 C:2012 10 C:212 5 C:252 5 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: Street Address: BOX 627, 01267, Te1 (413)458-	WILLIAMSTOWN, MA	bers attached? Yes SNo 6. Total number ( 7. Total fee (37 ( X. Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accou 11=1 (Attach duplicat	o of application CFR 3.41):. d to be chan unt number: .500	\$4 ged to deposit a	0.00 ccount	
10/2005 HDESTA1       00000109       29229413         C:8021       44         C:2012       104         C:8112       54         C:8112       54         C:8112       54         C:8112       54         C:8112       54         C:8112       54         Mame and address of party to concerning document should         Name:       MOONRAY KOJIMA         Internal Address:	0.00 DP         0.00 OP         0.00 OP         0.00 OP         Additional num         whom correspondence         be mailed:         WILLIAMSTOWN, MA         2880         State:      ZIP:         DO NC	bers attached? Yes SNo 6. Total number ( 7. Total fee (37 ( 2. Enclosed 1. Authorized 8. Deposit accou 1.1-1 (Attach duplicat DT USE THIS SPACE	of application CFR 3.41):. d to be chan int number: .500 le copy of this	ged to deposit a s page il paying by	0.00 ccount	
0/2005 HDESTA1 00000109 2922941 C:8021 4 C:2012 10 C:2012 5 C:202 5 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA Internal Address: Street Address: BOX 627, 01267, Te1 (413)458- City: Natement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge a	0.00 DP         0.00 OP         0.00 OP         0.00 OP         Additional num         whom correspondence         be mailed:         WILLIAMSTOWN, MA         2880         State:      ZIP:         DO NC	bers attached? Yes SNo 6. Total number ( 7. Total fee (37 ( 2. Enclosed 1. Authorized 8. Deposit accou 1.1-1 (Attach duplicat DT USE THIS SPACE	of application CFR 3.41):. d to be chan int number: .500 le copy of this	ged to deposit a s page il paying by	0.00 ccount / deposit accour	
10/2005 HDESTA1       00000109       29229413         C:8021       44         C:2012       104         C:212       54         Name and address of party to concerning document should         Name:       MOONRAY KOJIMA         Internal Address:	0.00 DP         0.00 OP         0.00 OP         0.00 OP         Additional num         whom correspondence         be mailed:         WILLIAMSTOWN, MA         2880         State:      ZIP:         DO NC	bers attached? Yes SNo 6. Total number ( 7. Total fee (37 ( 2. Enclosed 1. Authorized 8. Deposit accou 1.1-1 (Attach duplicat DT USE THIS SPACE	of application CFR 3.41):. d to be chan int number: .500 le copy of this	ged to deposit a s page il paying by	0.00 CCOUNT V deposit account	

REEL: 016551 FRAME: 0747

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, identified as ASSIGNOR(S), residing at the address(es) shown below, for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR(\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents, do assign, sell and set over unto the party(ies) identified below as ASSIGNEE(S), doing business at the address(es) shown below, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled Waffle Iron

invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE(S), to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned, had this assignment and sale not be made.

ASSIGNEE (S	s)	POKING IN	DUSTRIAL	COMPANY	LIMITED.	
		BLOCK A,	9/F., KAI	TAK FAC	TORY BUILDIN	G,
		101 KING	FUK STREE	T, SAN P	O KONG,	
		KOWLOON,	HONG KONG			
Execu	ited at	Kow	100n, HO	NG KONG	on_	// // 4/20/05
ASSIGNOR(S	5)					MXX
	Name	PO-HEI	LAM		Signature	YYY Y
Address	UNIT	B, 10/F., H	IOMESTEAD,	260-262	PRINCE EDWA	RD RD., KOWLOON, HONG KONG.
	Name				Signature	
Address	•					
					•	
Address						
Address						
Address						
Address						
	Name				Signature	
Address						PATENT
RECORDED: 05/07/2005				REEL: 016551 FRAME: 0748		